Schedule 4: Agricultural Supply

Applicability

10.11 The Commission has fixed applicability of the agricultural tariff to agricultural loads and lift irrigation connections including threshers. This is also applicable to State Govt. lift irrigation and pumping loads in this category.

Character of Services

- (a) AC, 50 Hz, 230 Volts, Single-phase upto a load of 5 KW (6.70 HP)
- (b) AC, 50 Hz, three phase, 400 volts supply for sanctioned load upto 100 KW (134 HP)
- (c) AC, 50 Hz, three phase, 11kV supply for sanctioned load above 100 KW (134 HP) upto 1 MVA
- (d) AC,50 Hz, three phase, 33/66kV supply for sanctioned load above 1 MVA

Rate of Charge

Table 187: Approved Tariff for Agriculture Supply

Particulars	Approved Tariff for FY 2016-17
Metered Tariff	
Energy Charges (Rs./KWh) *	
0 to 10 HP	0.66
11 to 20 HP	0.72
Above 20 HP	5.23
Fixed Charges for connected load (Rs/HP/month)	
0 - 10 HP	15.00
11 to 20 HP	20.00
Above 20 HP	40.00
* 2.5% & 5% rebate on Energy Charges for connection at 11 kV and 33 kV and above respectively.	
Flat Rate Un-metered for connected load (Rs./HP month)	
0 to 10 HP	205.35
11 to 20 HP	222.00
Above 20 HP	1,415.25

JKSERC Page 228

